



Office of
Executive Engineer Baijnath Division HP.PWD, Baijnath
Himachal Pradesh Public works Department Baijnath-176125
Phone No. 01894-263035 Fax 262704 e-mail:-ee-baij-hp@nic.in

NO: PWD/BN/TA/NIT/2025-26/-
To

11817 22

Dated:- 11.11.2025

✓
**The Executive Engineer, (IT Cell),
Nirman Bhawan Nigam Vihar,
Shimla-2.**

Subject:- Publication of Tender Notice on the Departmental website.

Dear Sir,

Enclosed herewith is the Tender Notice for the work specified in the Notice Inviting tender (NIT). You are kindly requested to upload the same on the official website of the department in accordance with Notification No.PBW(B)A(3)1/2024 dated 03.01.2024, issued by the Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

The works mentioned in the Notice Inviting Tender are urgent/emergent nature of works as per guidelines for implementation decentralized planning programmes (SDP, VMJS, VKVNY and MMGSY) issued vide Engineer-in-Chief HP.PWD, Shimla letter No.PW/CTR/32-20/Gen.Inst/2025-8165-8260 dated 27.08.2025 and as well in public interest. Kindly ensure the prompt publication of the same on the website.

Encl: Notice Inviting Tender
& Schedule of Quantity.

Yours faithfully,

Executive Engineer
Baijnath Division
HP.PWD, Baijnath

Copy forwarded for information to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, JNR. Circle HPPWD, Joginder Nagar.
2. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division.
3. The Drawing Branch of this office.
4. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
Baijnath Division
H.P.P.W.D. Baijnath



Office of
Executive Engineer Baijnath Division H.P.P.W.D., Baijnath
Himachal Pradesh Public works Department Baijnath-176125
Phone No. 01894-263035 Fax 262704 e-mail:-ee-baij-hp@nic.in

"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"

Sealed percentage rate on tender form No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Baijnath Division H.P.P.W.D., Baijnath on behalf of the Governor of HP for the following work from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in HPPWD (B&R) whose registration stood renewed as per revised rule and also registered under the HP General Sales Tax act 1968 so as to reach in this office on or before **22.11.2025** up to **11.30 A.M** and will be opened on the same day at **12.00 Noon** in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives. The tender forms can be had from his office against cash payment (Non refundable) on **21.11.2025 between 2.00 PM up to 4.30 P.M** and the application for issue of tender forms shall be received on **20.11.2025 up to 12.00 Noon**.

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/Time Deposit accounts/Saving Accounts in any Post Office/Bank in H.P. duly pledged in favour of the XEN H.P.P.W.D., Baijnath must be accompanied with the each tender. Conditional/incomplete tenders and the tenders received without earnest money as mentioned above will be similarly rejected, the offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days. The XEN reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders or to drop the proposal of the tender without assigning any reasons.

Sr. No.	Name of Works	Amount put to tender/Estimated cost.	Earnest Money	Cost of tender form	Time limit
1	C/O Retaining wall of Charitable Hospital N.P. Baijnath (SH: C/O R/Wall) Deposit work SDP/2039	2,94,068/-	5,900/-	Rs.350/-	Two Months
2	C/O Puli on Khad near the house of Sh. Parkash Kapoor (SH: C/O Pulli on Lodhar Nallah on Sansal Mandhed road VKV/2024/1193	4,86,730/-	9,800/-	Rs.350/-	Two Months

1. The contractor should be registered as dealer under H.P. GST Tax Act. 2018 and also produce the Tin number, H.P. sales Tax clearance certificate from the Excise and Taxation Department.
2. The contractor will have to produce the attested copy of his/their enlistment/renewal at the time of submitting application for issue of tender form failing which their application will not be entertained.
3. In case of holiday on the day of opening of tenders, the same will be opened on the next working day on the same time and venue.
4. Only two tenders form will be issued to the contractor/firm which may be noted.
5. Tender not received on prescribed form and manner shall not be considered and will be liable for rejection straightway.
6. The contractor shall be responsible for rectifying defects noticed within One year from the date of completion of the work and the portion of security deposit relating to as phallic Work shall be refunded after the expiry of this period.
7. The contractor shall have all required machinery such as Truck/Tipper, Mixture, water tanker Vibrator etc or should submit the undertaking/affidavit regarding providing to him such machinery of owner's having such machinery.
8. The Contractor shall not have more than Two works in hand and in this regard along with application shall submit an under taking viz he will get complete the works in hand before award of work with in schedule time.
9. All kind of material shall be arranged by the contractor by itself from the authorized firms/dealers as per clause No-10A.
10. The Cement shall be procured by the contractor at his own from the nearby godowns of Civil Supply against the approved/ permit.

Executive Engineer
Baijnath Division
H.P.P.W.D. Baijnath
For & On behalf of the Governor of H.P.

1

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work : C/O Retaining wall of Charitable Hospital N.P Baijnath
(SH: C/O R/wall) Deposit work SDP/2039.

Estimate Cost: 2,94,068.00/- Earnest Money: 5,900.00/- Time Limit : Two Months					AMOUNT Rs. P		
Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Figures	Words		
1	Earth work in excavation for all type of road structure and in all type of classification of soil comprising of ordinary soil, ordinary rock, hard rock chiseling /wedging out rocks (Where blasting is prohibited) for retaining walls, breast walls, culverts, bridges, drains and parapets etcetera as per drawings and M.O.R.D. technical specification clause 305.1 and as per direction of the Engineer-In-Charge, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal of materials upto any lead and upto any lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable approved material to the original surface in layers not exceeding 150mm (one hundred fifty millimeters) compacted thickness including shoring and strutting and pumping and bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) upto any depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	22.55	Per Cum	290.00	Rupees Two Hundred & Ninety Only	6,540.00	
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand: ten graded crushed / broken stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeters) nominal size) plums and curing complete including the cost of form work in Retaining walls Breast walls, in or under water completed including, pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arisen at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/depts including cost of form work as per drawings and MORD technical specifications section 800, 900, 1200 & 1600 and as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge. including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	54.94	Per Cum	4950.00	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Only	2,71,953.00	
3	Providing back filling with granular material behind abutment wing wall add return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 granular material including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals, including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	10.46	Per Cum	990.00	Rupees Nine Hundred & Ninety Only	10,355.00	
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of (1V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7. including entire carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	18.00	Each	290.00	Rupees Two Hundred & Ninety Only	5,220.00	
Total						2,94,068.00	
Quoted rates Percentage in figures							
Quoted rates Percentage in words							

Executive Engineer
Bajnath Division
HPPWD Bajinath

2(a)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work : C/O Puli on Khad near the house of Sri. Parkash Kapoor .

(SH:- C/O Pulli on Lodhar Nallah on Sansal Mandhed Road . VKV/2024/1193

Estimate Cost: 4,86,730 .00/-
 Earnest Money: 9,800 .00/-
 Time Limit : Two Months

Sr. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Rate			AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figures	Words		
1	Earthwork in excavation for structures as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a lead of 50 m, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling in trenches with excavated suitable material. (Ordinary rock and hard rock) as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	58.03	Per Cubic metre	290.00	Rupees Two Hundred & Ninety Only		16,829.00
2	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 (P.C.C M-10- 1:3:6 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	13.46	Cum	5,650.00	Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Only		76049.00
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204 M-15 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	10.37	Cum	6,100.00	Rupees Six Thousand One Hundred Only		63257.00

26)

4	Providing and laying (to level or slope) 900mm dia (nine hundred millimeter) diameter reinforced cement concrete pipes IS Class NP-3 for culverts in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1 : 2 (One cement : two sand) but excluding the cost of excavation, protection works, back filling, bedding concrete and masonry work in head walls and parapets as per drawing and M.O.R.D. technical specifications clause 1101 and as per direction of Engineer - in- Charge including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	25.00	Per Running metre	5200.00	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred Only	1,30,000.00
5	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 Granular material and to the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer - in- Charge including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	36.54	Cum	990.00	Rupees Nine Hundred & Ninety Only	36175.00
6	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4 mm dia GI wire conforming to IS 280 and IS 4826 in 100mm x 100 mm mesh (woven diagonally) including 10 per extra for laps and joints laid with stone boulders weighing not less than 25kg each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 Including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidental. "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	36.29	Per Cubic metre	2950.00	Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Only	1,07,056.00
7	Supplying, fitting, and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in structure complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 1002, 1005, 1010 and 1202 and to the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer - in- Charge including hauling /carriage of materials to various location through all modes of transportation in all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect. "The rate quoted shall be deemed to include all taxes, duties, levies, and charges including GST, octroi, royalty, toll tax, sales tax, or any other tax as applicable and imposed by the Government from time to time."	48.98	Per kilogram	98.00	Rupees Ninety Eight Only	4800.00

